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WESLEY METHODIST SCHOOL

Wesley Methodist School, Klang

Jalan Dato' Hamzah, 41000 Klang, Selangor
Tel. No.: 03-3371 8852 or 011-3347 8300

e-mail: info@klg.wms.edu.my

FEES SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2023

KLANG
(PRIVATE) 1st Semester | 2nd Semester| 1st Semester | 2nd Semester
Ist Semester | 2nd Semester Form 4-5 Form 4-5 Form 4-5 Form 4-5
Form 1-3 Form 1-3
(SCIENCE) (ARTS)
School Fee 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,410.00 4,410.00 4,410.00 4,410.00
Additional Fee 2,320.00 2,790.00 2,635.00
Sub Total 6,520.00 4,200.00 7,200.00 4,410.00 7,045.00 4,410.00
Chinese Language Fee (Per Annum)* 600.00
Total (RM) 7,120.00 4,200.00 7,200.00 4,410.00 7,045.00 4,410.00
Total Per Year (RM) RM11,320.00 RM11,610.00 RM11,455.00
One-Off Payment for New Students
Application Fee & Entrance Assessment 150.00 150.00 150.00
Registration Fee 330.00 330.00 330.00
Security Deposit** 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
First Year Fees (RM) 10,600.00 | 4,200.00 | 10,680.00 | 4,410.00 | 10,525.00 | 4,410.00
Grand Total for First Year Student (RM) RM14,800.00 RM15,090.00 RM14,935.00

Note:

1. School Fees are collected twice (2X) a year:
- 1st Sem. - by 28 February 2023
- 2nd Sem. - by 31 August 2023

2. Text books and school uniforms could approximately amounted to RM700 per annum.

3. ALL Fees paid are not refundable nor transferable.

4. Sibling Discount - 5% discount on School Fee for the 2nd & subsequent sibling in school. At any time, must have at

2 siblings studying in WMSK for the discount to work
5. Early Bird Discount - RM500 for new students who pays up full fees by 31.12.2022. Limited to first 30 new students to

pay up.

6. Scholarship available. Terms & Conditions apply. Please enquire from Office.

7. Mode of payment:

Fees to be paid by crossed Cheque or Online Transfer made payable to: " Sekolah Methodist Wesley Klang **
Public Bank A/C No.: 3191463112 (Please e-mail/WhatsApp to inform us on all the online payment together with

Student's Name & Form).

8. ALL late payment will be subject to a late payment charge of 5% on the outstanding amount.

* As part of the Methodist education system, all students are required to sign up Chinese as part of the curriculum. Exemption
from this requirement may be considered on a case-to-case basis after admission to the school.

**This is refundable upon completion of Form 5 or upon receiving a 4-months written notice of termination.




